
Pos # Crew Nat Car Year G-C Pos Coef Day1 Day2 Total Previous First

1 26 ZOTTLER Michael / LAPCZUK Alexander Ford Escort MK 1 1974 B - 3 1 - 1 1.00 862 661 1523.00

2 42 GOTTSCHLICH Roman / WIMMER Frank VW Käfer 1303 S 1972 C - 3 1 - 2 1.00 1408 419 1827.00 +304 +304

3 11 ZACH Thomas / ZACH  Alexander Ford Sierra XRi 4x4 1989 A - 4 1 - 1 1.50 1014 957 1971.00 +144 +448

4 41 PERGOLINI Dario / LUSTENBERGER Peter Fiat X1/ 9 1985 C - 4 2 - 2 1.00 1318 748 2066.00 +95 +543

5 28 LEINICH Helge / DAUSER Hermann Porsche 924 S 1986 B - 4 2 - 3 1.00 963 1616 2579.00 +513 +1056

6 38 MOSBACHER Günther / KREIMER Hubert Opel Ascona 1980 B - 3 3 - 3 1.00 1799 1206 3005.00 +426 +1482

7 50 HAINZL Sepp / HAINZL Susi Saab 96 V4 1968 C - 2 3 - 1 1.00 1417 1741 3158.00 +153 +1635

8 24 KOVARIK Oldrich / HRBACEK Lukas Škoda 130 RS 1976 B - 3 4 - 4 1.00 1370 1792 3162.00 +4 +1639

9 51 HUBER Bernd / HUBER Tamina VW Käfer 1302 S 1972 C - 3 4 - 5 1.00 1552 2341 3893.00 +731 +2370

10 23 DLUGOS Heiko / PAPPENFUSS Roland VW Golf 1979 B - 3 5 - 6 1.00 3308 730 4038.00 +145 +2515

11 37 EMMINGER Georg / EMMINGER Karl BMW 320 i 1984 B - 4 6 - 4 1.00 2062 2289 4351.00 +313 +2828

12 25 SUNK Harald / REISINGER Gerhard Mercedes-Benz 190 E 2,3-16 1985 B - 4 7 - 5 1.00 3654 1353 5007.00 +656 +3484

13 43 PRAUSE Jens / HEITWERTH Klaus Citroen VISA Chrono 1984 C - 4 5 - 6 1.00 1822 3439 5261.00 +254 +3738

14 20 MÜNCH DR. Manfred  / DR. KRAUSS Stefan Porsche 911 S 1976 B - 3 8 - 7 1.00 3532 3122 6654.00 +1393 +5131

15 17 KLOS Markus / LEINFELDER Frank Audi 80 quattro 1987 A - 4 2 - 7 1.50 3340.5 3422 6762.50 +108.5 +5239.5

16 47 LAUTENSCHLAGER Andreas / CAPITANI Daniel Volvo 122 SR 1965 C - 2 6 - 2 1.00 2928 4407 7335.00 +572.5 +5812

17 21 SCHOTT Karlheinz / SCHIERLE  Horst Lotus Elan 1965 B - 2 9 - 3 1.00 4304 4144 8448.00 +1113 +6925

18 27 LEHMANN Jan Patrick / DR, MALETZ Tommes Porsche 944 1985 B - 4 10 - 8 1.00 5661 3133 8794.00 +346 +7271

19 22 RIPPEL Thomas / PEELEN Harald BMW 318 is 1990 B - 4 11 - 9 1.00 6259 4523 10782.00 +1988 +9259

20 44 PATZIG Axel / FISCHER Susanne Lancia Fulvia Coupe 1,3 1976 C - 3 7 - 8 1.00 7322 4244 11566.00 +784 +10043

21 9 HOFMANN Olaf / GLATTHAR Boris Audi Quattro Coupe 1989 A - 4 3 - 10 1.50 3633 8797.5 12430.50 +864.5 +10907.5

22 48 LANG Werner / SCHWARZMANN Reinhard Volvo P 544 Sport 1961 C - 2 8 - 4 1.00 11759 3432 15191.00 +2760.5 +13668

23 31 MOHR Norbert / MOHR Wilhemine Mercedes 450 SLC 1976 B - 3 12 - 9 1.00 6453 9715 16168.00 +977 +14645

24 13 HAUSER Serge / REKIC Renata Mercedes Benz 300TE 4Matic 1989 A - 4 4 - 11 1.50 10666.5 8773.5 19440.00 +3272 +17917

25 35 SCHMID Peter / NICK Gregor Porsche 924 1977 B - 3 13 - 10 1.00 14506 9963 24469.00 +5029 +22946

26 45 GNIGLER Benjamin / BERMADINGER Fabian Volvo 343 R-Sport 1982 C - 4 9 - 12 1.00 17418 7270 24688.00 +219 +23165

27 40 BRAUE Stefan / SZECH Lutz BMW 524 TD 1984 B - 4 14 - 13 1.00 18931 6108 25039.00 +351 +23516

28 19 PRASUHN Bernd / SCHROEDER Michael Ford Fiesta 1990 B - 4 15 - 14 1.00 14441 10922 25363.00 +324 +23840

29 46 STEIGER Peter / STEIGER Sonia Porsche 924 1981 C - 4 10 - 15 1.00 17257 10016 27273.00 +1910 +25750
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